Trade Release



CAE to deploy first Dassault Falcon 6X full-flight simulator at its Burgess Hill training centre

Geneva, Switzerland, May 23, 2022 – CAE announced today at the 2022 European Business Aviation Convention and Exhibition (EBACE2022) that it is set to deploy the first CAE 7000XR Series Dassault Falcon 6X full-flight simulator (FFS) at its Burgess Hill training centre in the United Kingdom. As the exclusive training provider for the Dassault Falcon 6X, CAE has developed an innovative pilot training program to support the new aircraft type's entry into service.

"The Falcon 6X training program is a significant step forward in terms of technology and training experience," said Nick Leontidis, CAE's Group President, Civil Aviation. "Pilots will be able to fully immerse themselves in their training with expert instructors, digitally-interactive classrooms, and the most advanced full-flight simulators. CAE's Falcon 6X training program will give pilots the knowledge and skills they need to confidently fly this new aircraft when it enters into service."

In addition to the Falcon 6X FFS, a Falcon 8X FFS will be ready for training at CAE Burgess Hill this fall.

About CAE 7000XR Series Full-Flight Simulator

The CAE 7000XR Series FFS is the latest evolution of CAE's industry benchmark FFS. Designed in collaboration with our customers, the CAE 7000XR Series sets a new standard in level D FFS. Leveraging the latest advancements in technology and training capabilities, the CAE 7000XR Series is designed to optimize life-cycle costs for our customers and to address new and future training requirements. Enhanced features include the CAE Tropos[™] 6000XR for extreme visual realism, a next-generation instructor office, upset prevention recovery training, and it is also built for lower ownership costs and increased reliability.

About CAE

CAE is a high technology company, at the leading edge of digital immersion, providing solutions to make the world a safer place. Backed by a record of 75 years of industry firsts, we continue to reimagine the customer experience and revolutionize training and operational support solutions in civil aviation, defense and security, and healthcare. We are the partner of choice to customers



Click <u>here</u> to download picture in high resolution

Trade Release



worldwide who operate in complex, high-stakes and largely regulated environments, where successful outcomes are critical. As testament to our customers' ongoing needs for our solutions, over 60 percent of CAE's revenue is recurring in nature. We have the broadest global presence in our industry, with more than 13,000 employees, 180 sites, and training locations in over 35 countries. www.cae.com.

Follow us on Twitter: CAE_Inc

Facebook: www.facebook.com/cae.inc

LinkedIn: www.linkedin.com/company/cae

Hashtags: #CAE; #CAEpilot

Contacts:

General Media:

Samantha Golinski, Vice President, Public Affairs & Global Communications +1-514-341-2000, ext. 7939, samantha.golinski@cae.com

Trade Media:

Nathalie Siphengphet, Director, Marketing & Strategy, Civil Aviation Training Solutions +1-514-341-2000 ext. 2204, <u>nathalie.siphengphet@cae.com</u>

Investor Relations:

Andrew Arnovitz, Senior Vice President, Investor Relations and Enterprise Risk Management +1-514-734-5760, <u>andrew.arnovitz@cae.com</u>